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District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 882 IO 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 
District III 
IOOO Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 874 IO 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

0 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

30-015-47622 I 98220 I PURPLE SAGE; Wolfcamp (gas) 
4 Property Code s Property Name 6 We11Number 

RIPLEY WC FED COM 801H 
7 OGRIDNo. 8 Operator Name • Elevation 

372098 MARATHON OIL PERMIAN, LLC 29551 

1
• Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the N ortb/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

p 35 24S 28E 320 SOUTH 1311 EAST EDDY 
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the N ortb/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

B 26 24S 28E 330 
1
2 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Intlll 14 Consolidation Code 1

5 Order No. 

640.0 

NORTH 2110 EAST EDDY 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division. 

SECTlpr'J 22 

sEcT16N 21 

SECTION :-1 

SECTION:� 

SECT l)N34 

SECT ON3 

SHEET 1 OF 3 
JOB No. R3906 011 

REV O BJM 10/27/2022 
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� I ::i 
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Q _g g � "' "' 
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g g 

SECT ON23 

1568'1 
I 

LAST TAKE 
BHL 

PL 
X: 627,49.62\ 
Y: 429f73.91' 

SECTION 26 
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0 .: 
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SECTION 24 SECTION 19 

i -� 1-.!.QJ SECTION 25 SECTION 30 

I 
I

� I � I ;; I;; Io,o 
�1� I I I mrm LAST TAKE POINT/BO T TOM HOLE LOCATION 

330' FNL 2110' FEL. SECTION 26 
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST 

X:627049.47' I Y:434811.17' 
LAT:32.19506967N / LON: 104.05624469W 

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST 
X:585865.70' / Y:434752.66' 

LAT:32.19494747N / LON:104.05575402W 

KICK OFF POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT 
330" FSL 2110" FEL, SECTION 35 

NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST 
X:627091.52" / Y:424751 .48" D -- >---·-· --·-----, LAT:32.16741637N / LON:104.05619254W SECTION 35 

;,, i!l 

E-E -f-- -t--" " 
m m 

---

KOP/ 
FIRST TAKE'\ 

�8_'.i 

5 z 
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i\◄ 
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cc 
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.: 
I ;SHL 

f 
211 o·

I"-._ 

NI-

1311' 

919 
0 �I� N 
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I 
I 
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I 
i 

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST 
X:585907 .53' / Y:424693.17' 

LAT:32.16729383N / LON:104.05570274W 

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION 
320' FSL 1311' FEL, SECTION 35 

NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST 
X:627890.57' I Y:424741.44' 

LAT:32.16738307N / LON:104.05361026W 
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST 

X:586706.56' / Y:424683.11' 
LAT:32.16726049N / LON:104.05312058W 

I 

T24S R28 E SECTION 36 

T25S R28 E SECTION 1 

w 
00 

1;:! 
en ., "' 
I-

I
T24S R29E 

T25S R29E 
w 
a, 

1;:! 
en ., "' 

Distances/areas relative to NAO 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.9997778 Convergence Angle: 0°08'28.5600" 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the infonnation contained herein is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either 

0""1S a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including 

the proposed bottom hole location or has a n"ght to drill this well at this 

location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling 

order heretofore entered by the division. 

Signature Date 

Printed Name 

E-mail Address 

18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief 

OCTOBER 27, 2022 /4 W.M�
Date of Survey 

/ q� t,t� \ 

Signature and Seal of Profes
r

a ��'o 
I ;s 1403 fs 

� {I) c......-r:x;-,,:.. ONAL� 

DAVID W. MYERls :L140B 
Certificate Number 

Terri Stathem 10/28/2022

Terri Stathem

Tstathem@marathonoil.com
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Bell Canyon
2,800.00 16.46 270.72 2,760.99 5.19 0.003.89 -309.18 0.00 0.00
2,900.00 16.46 270.72 2,856.89 5.66 0.004.25 -337.51 0.00 0.00
3,000.00 16.46 270.72 2,952.79 6.14 0.004.61 -365.84 0.00 0.00

3,100.00 16.46 270.72 3,048.70 6.61 0.004.96 -394.17 0.00 0.00
3,200.00 16.46 270.72 3,144.60 7.09 0.005.32 -422.50 0.00 0.00
3,300.00 16.46 270.72 3,240.50 7.56 0.005.68 -450.83 0.00 0.00
3,400.00 16.46 270.72 3,336.41 8.04 0.006.03 -479.15 0.00 0.00
3,500.00 16.46 270.72 3,432.31 8.52 0.006.39 -507.48 0.00 0.00

3,600.00 16.46 270.72 3,528.21 8.99 0.006.75 -535.81 0.00 0.00
3,626.47 16.46 270.72 3,553.60 9.12 0.006.84 -543.31 0.00 0.00

Cherry Canyon
3,700.00 16.46 270.72 3,624.11 9.47 0.007.10 -564.14 0.00 0.00
3,800.00 16.46 270.72 3,720.02 9.94 0.007.46 -592.47 0.00 0.00
3,900.00 16.46 270.72 3,815.92 10.42 0.007.82 -620.80 0.00 0.00

4,000.00 16.46 270.72 3,911.82 10.89 0.008.17 -649.13 0.00 0.00
4,100.00 16.46 270.72 4,007.73 11.37 0.008.53 -677.45 0.00 0.00
4,114.86 16.46 270.72 4,021.98 11.44 0.008.58 -681.66 0.00 0.00

Begin 2.00°/100' Drop
4,200.00 14.76 270.72 4,103.97 11.82 2.008.87 -704.57 -2.00 0.00
4,300.00 12.76 270.72 4,201.10 12.22 2.009.17 -728.34 -2.00 0.00

4,400.00 10.76 270.72 4,299.00 12.56 2.009.43 -748.71 -2.00 0.00
4,500.00 8.76 270.72 4,397.55 12.85 2.009.64 -765.65 -2.00 0.00
4,600.00 6.76 270.72 4,496.63 13.07 2.009.81 -779.14 -2.00 0.00
4,700.00 4.76 270.72 4,596.12 13.24 2.009.94 -789.17 -2.00 0.00
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Phoenix
Planning Report

Well Ripley WC Fed Com 801HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 2978.60usft (Cactus 169)TVD Reference:Marathon Oil Permian LLCCompany:

RKB @ 2978.60usft (Cactus 169)MD Reference:Eddy County, NM (NAD27-NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Ripley Fed Com PadSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Ripley WC Fed Com 801HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 1 11-02-22Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

4,800.00 2.76 270.72 4,695.90 13.35 2.0010.02 -795.72 -2.00 0.00

4,900.00 0.76 270.72 4,795.85 13.40 2.0010.06 -798.78 -2.00 0.00
4,937.75 0.00 0.00 4,833.60 13.41 2.0010.06 -799.03 -2.00 0.00

Begin Vertical Hold - Brushy Canyon
6,491.75 0.00 0.00 6,387.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00

Bone Spring Lime
6,537.75 0.00 0.00 6,433.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00

Upper Avalon Shale
7,414.75 0.00 0.00 7,310.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00

1st Bone Spring Sand

7,690.75 0.00 0.00 7,586.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00
2nd Bone Spring Carbonate
8,037.75 0.00 0.00 7,933.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00

2nd Bone Spring Sand
8,669.75 0.00 0.00 8,565.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00

3rd Bone Spring Carbonate
9,316.75 0.00 0.00 9,212.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00

3rd Bone Spring Sand
9,683.75 0.00 0.00 9,579.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00

Wolfcamp

9,830.75 0.00 0.00 9,726.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00
Wolfcamp A
10,122.75 0.00 0.00 10,018.60 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00
Wolfcamp B
10,176.20 0.00 0.00 10,072.04 13.41 0.0010.06 -799.03 0.00 0.00
KOP2, Begin 10.00°/100' Build
10,200.00 2.38 359.76 10,095.84 13.90 10.0010.55 -799.03 10.00 0.00
10,300.00 12.38 359.76 10,194.89 26.73 10.0023.38 -799.09 10.00 0.00

10,397.19 22.10 359.76 10,287.60 55.50 10.0052.15 -799.21 10.00 0.00
Wolfcamp C
10,400.00 22.38 359.76 10,290.20 56.56 10.0053.22 -799.21 10.00 0.00
10,500.00 32.38 359.76 10,378.88 102.50 10.0099.15 -799.40 10.00 0.00
10,600.00 42.38 359.76 10,458.25 163.13 10.00159.78 -799.65 10.00 0.00
10,700.00 52.38 359.76 10,525.87 236.62 10.00233.27 -799.96 10.00 0.00

10,800.00 62.38 359.76 10,579.71 320.74 10.00317.39 -800.31 10.00 0.00
10,900.00 72.38 359.76 10,618.12 412.93 10.00409.58 -800.69 10.00 0.00
11,000.00 82.38 359.76 10,639.94 510.39 10.00507.04 -801.10 10.00 0.00
11,076.20 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 586.36 10.00583.01 -801.41 10.00 0.00
LP, Hold 90.00° Inc at 359.76° Azm
11,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 610.17 0.00606.82 -801.51 0.00 0.00

11,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 710.17 0.00706.82 -801.93 0.00 0.00
11,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 810.17 0.00806.82 -802.34 0.00 0.00
11,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 910.17 0.00906.82 -802.76 0.00 0.00
11,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,010.17 0.001,006.81 -803.17 0.00 0.00
11,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,110.17 0.001,106.81 -803.59 0.00 0.00

11,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,210.17 0.001,206.81 -804.01 0.00 0.00
11,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,310.17 0.001,306.81 -804.42 0.00 0.00
11,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,410.17 0.001,406.81 -804.84 0.00 0.00
12,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,510.17 0.001,506.81 -805.25 0.00 0.00
12,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,610.17 0.001,606.81 -805.67 0.00 0.00

12,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,710.17 0.001,706.81 -806.09 0.00 0.00
12,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,810.17 0.001,806.81 -806.50 0.00 0.00
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Phoenix
Planning Report

Well Ripley WC Fed Com 801HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 2978.60usft (Cactus 169)TVD Reference:Marathon Oil Permian LLCCompany:

RKB @ 2978.60usft (Cactus 169)MD Reference:Eddy County, NM (NAD27-NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Ripley Fed Com PadSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Ripley WC Fed Com 801HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 1 11-02-22Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

12,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 1,910.17 0.001,906.81 -806.92 0.00 0.00
12,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,010.17 0.002,006.81 -807.33 0.00 0.00
12,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,110.17 0.002,106.80 -807.75 0.00 0.00

12,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,210.17 0.002,206.80 -808.16 0.00 0.00
12,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,310.17 0.002,306.80 -808.58 0.00 0.00
12,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,410.17 0.002,406.80 -809.00 0.00 0.00
13,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,510.17 0.002,506.80 -809.41 0.00 0.00
13,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,610.17 0.002,606.80 -809.83 0.00 0.00

13,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,710.17 0.002,706.80 -810.24 0.00 0.00
13,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,810.17 0.002,806.80 -810.66 0.00 0.00
13,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 2,910.17 0.002,906.80 -811.08 0.00 0.00
13,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,010.17 0.003,006.80 -811.49 0.00 0.00
13,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,110.17 0.003,106.80 -811.91 0.00 0.00

13,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,210.17 0.003,206.80 -812.32 0.00 0.00
13,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,310.17 0.003,306.79 -812.74 0.00 0.00
13,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,410.17 0.003,406.79 -813.15 0.00 0.00
14,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,510.17 0.003,506.79 -813.57 0.00 0.00
14,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,610.17 0.003,606.79 -813.99 0.00 0.00

14,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,710.17 0.003,706.79 -814.40 0.00 0.00
14,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,810.17 0.003,806.79 -814.82 0.00 0.00
14,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 3,910.17 0.003,906.79 -815.23 0.00 0.00
14,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,010.17 0.004,006.79 -815.65 0.00 0.00
14,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,110.17 0.004,106.79 -816.07 0.00 0.00

14,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,210.17 0.004,206.79 -816.48 0.00 0.00
14,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,310.17 0.004,306.79 -816.90 0.00 0.00
14,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,410.17 0.004,406.78 -817.31 0.00 0.00
15,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,510.17 0.004,506.78 -817.73 0.00 0.00
15,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,610.17 0.004,606.78 -818.14 0.00 0.00

15,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,710.17 0.004,706.78 -818.56 0.00 0.00
15,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,810.17 0.004,806.78 -818.98 0.00 0.00
15,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 4,910.17 0.004,906.78 -819.39 0.00 0.00
15,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,010.17 0.005,006.78 -819.81 0.00 0.00
15,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,110.17 0.005,106.78 -820.22 0.00 0.00

15,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,210.17 0.005,206.78 -820.64 0.00 0.00
15,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,310.17 0.005,306.78 -821.06 0.00 0.00
15,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,410.17 0.005,406.78 -821.47 0.00 0.00
16,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,510.17 0.005,506.78 -821.89 0.00 0.00
16,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,610.17 0.005,606.77 -822.30 0.00 0.00

16,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,710.17 0.005,706.77 -822.72 0.00 0.00
16,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,810.17 0.005,806.77 -823.13 0.00 0.00
16,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 5,910.17 0.005,906.77 -823.55 0.00 0.00
16,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,010.17 0.006,006.77 -823.97 0.00 0.00
16,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,110.17 0.006,106.77 -824.38 0.00 0.00

16,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,210.17 0.006,206.77 -824.80 0.00 0.00
16,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,310.17 0.006,306.77 -825.21 0.00 0.00
16,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,410.17 0.006,406.77 -825.63 0.00 0.00
17,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,510.17 0.006,506.77 -826.05 0.00 0.00
17,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,610.17 0.006,606.77 -826.46 0.00 0.00

17,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,710.17 0.006,706.77 -826.88 0.00 0.00
17,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,810.17 0.006,806.76 -827.29 0.00 0.00
17,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 6,910.17 0.006,906.76 -827.71 0.00 0.00
17,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,010.17 0.007,006.76 -828.12 0.00 0.00
17,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,110.17 0.007,106.76 -828.54 0.00 0.00

17,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,210.17 0.007,206.76 -828.96 0.00 0.00
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Phoenix
Planning Report

Well Ripley WC Fed Com 801HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 2978.60usft (Cactus 169)TVD Reference:Marathon Oil Permian LLCCompany:

RKB @ 2978.60usft (Cactus 169)MD Reference:Eddy County, NM (NAD27-NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Ripley Fed Com PadSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Ripley WC Fed Com 801HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 1 11-02-22Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Planned Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

17,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,310.17 0.007,306.76 -829.37 0.00 0.00
17,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,410.17 0.007,406.76 -829.79 0.00 0.00
18,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,510.17 0.007,506.76 -830.20 0.00 0.00
18,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,610.17 0.007,606.76 -830.62 0.00 0.00

18,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,710.17 0.007,706.76 -831.03 0.00 0.00
18,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,810.17 0.007,806.76 -831.45 0.00 0.00
18,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 7,910.17 0.007,906.75 -831.87 0.00 0.00
18,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,010.17 0.008,006.75 -832.28 0.00 0.00
18,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,110.17 0.008,106.75 -832.70 0.00 0.00

18,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,210.17 0.008,206.75 -833.11 0.00 0.00
18,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,310.17 0.008,306.75 -833.53 0.00 0.00
18,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,410.17 0.008,406.75 -833.95 0.00 0.00
19,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,510.17 0.008,506.75 -834.36 0.00 0.00
19,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,610.17 0.008,606.75 -834.78 0.00 0.00

19,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,710.17 0.008,706.75 -835.19 0.00 0.00
19,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,810.17 0.008,806.75 -835.61 0.00 0.00
19,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 8,910.17 0.008,906.75 -836.02 0.00 0.00
19,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,010.17 0.009,006.75 -836.44 0.00 0.00
19,600.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,110.17 0.009,106.74 -836.86 0.00 0.00

19,700.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,210.17 0.009,206.74 -837.27 0.00 0.00
19,800.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,310.17 0.009,306.74 -837.69 0.00 0.00
19,900.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,410.17 0.009,406.74 -838.10 0.00 0.00
20,000.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,510.17 0.009,506.74 -838.52 0.00 0.00
20,100.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,610.17 0.009,606.74 -838.94 0.00 0.00

20,200.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,710.17 0.009,706.74 -839.35 0.00 0.00
20,300.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,810.17 0.009,806.74 -839.77 0.00 0.00
20,400.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 9,910.17 0.009,906.74 -840.18 0.00 0.00
20,500.00 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 10,010.17 0.0010,006.74 -840.60 0.00 0.00
20,562.81 90.00 359.76 10,645.00 10,072.98 0.0010,069.55 -840.86 0.00 0.00
TD at 20562.81

Target Name
     - hit/miss target
     - Shape

TVD
(usft)

Northing
(usft)

Easting
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Design Targets

LongitudeLatitude

Dip Angle
(°)

Dip Dir.
(°)

FTP - Ripley WC Fed 4,833.60 424,693.17 585,907.5310.06 -799.030.00 0.00 32° 10' 2.257798 N 04° 3' 20.529833 W
- plan hits target center
- Point

BHL - Ripley WC Fed 10,645.00 434,752.66 585,865.7010,069.55 -840.860.00 359.76 32° 11' 41.810947 N 04° 3' 20.714510 W
- plan hits target center
- Rectangle (sides W100.00 H10,059.58 D0.00)
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Phoenix
Planning Report

Well Ripley WC Fed Com 801HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Database: USA Compass
RKB @ 2978.60usft (Cactus 169)TVD Reference:Marathon Oil Permian LLCCompany:

RKB @ 2978.60usft (Cactus 169)MD Reference:Eddy County, NM (NAD27-NME)Project:
GridNorth Reference:Ripley Fed Com PadSite:
Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Ripley WC Fed Com 801HWell:

OHWellbore:
Plan 1 11-02-22Design:

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

Dip
Direction

(°)Name Lithology
Dip
(°)

Formations

42.60 Rustler 0.000 359.7642.60

703.60 Salado 0.000 359.76703.60

962.60 Castile 0.000 359.76962.60
2,675.51 Base of Salt (BX) 0.000 359.762,641.60

2,675.51 Lamar 0.000 359.762,641.60

2,709.92 Bell Canyon 0.000 359.762,674.60

3,626.47 Cherry Canyon 0.000 359.763,553.60

4,937.75 Brushy Canyon 0.000 359.764,833.60

6,491.75 Bone Spring Lime 0.000 359.766,387.60
6,537.75 Upper Avalon Shale 0.000 359.766,433.60

7,414.75 1st Bone Spring Sand 0.000 359.767,310.60

7,690.75 2nd Bone Spring Carbonate 0.000 359.767,586.60

8,037.75 2nd Bone Spring Sand 0.000 359.767,933.60

8,669.75 3rd Bone Spring Carbonate 0.000 359.768,565.60

9,316.75 3rd Bone Spring Sand 0.000 359.769,212.60
9,683.75 Wolfcamp 0.000 359.769,579.60

9,830.75 Wolfcamp A 0.000 359.769,726.60

10,122.75 Wolfcamp B 0.000 359.7610,018.60

10,397.19 Wolfcamp C 0.000 359.7610,287.60

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Local Coordinates

Comment

Plan Annotations

1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 KOP, Begin 2.00°/100' Build
2,122.89 2,111.62 1.48 -117.37 Hold 16.46° Inc at 270.72° Azm
4,114.86 4,021.98 8.58 -681.66 Begin 2.00°/100' Drop
4,937.75 4,833.60 10.06 -799.03 Begin Vertical Hold

10,176.20 10,072.04 10.06 -799.03 KOP2, Begin 10.00°/100' Build
11,076.20 10,645.00 583.01 -801.41 LP, Hold 90.00° Inc at 359.76° Azm
20,562.81 10,645.00 10,069.55 -840.86 TD at 20562.81
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  167080

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC
990 Town & Country Blvd.
Houston, TX 77024

OGRID:

372098
Action Number:

167080
Action Type:

[C­103] NOI Change of Plans (C­103A)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

kpickford Adhere to previous NMOCD Conditions of Approval 12/16/2022


